63 64
Straight
Ejector Pins
High Speed Steel
SKH51
equivalent
High Speed Steel
SKH51

217 NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.54
V  Available when H≧2
U  Combination with SKC・MC not available.
DKC
DK
C
DKC
0
－0.1
DKC Three flats cutting
P/2≦DKC＜H/2  21 3 NHN
Automatic sequential numbering on the head
How to order X P.54
V  Available when H≧2
U  Combination with SKC・MC not available.
SK
C
－0.1SKC
0 SKC Four flats cutting
P/2≦SKC＜H/2  L 0.2
GL
TMC
Lapping on the tip face
V  Available when P≧0.6
U  Not availabe for EPYB.
±0.5
0°
KGC
AG° 0
－0.1
KGC KGC
Two flats (angled) cutting
P/2≦KGC＜H/2
AG＝1°increments
0＜AG＜360
S
B
t GVC
S,B＝1mm increments
V  2≦S≦10,S＋5≦B≦30
V  Available when P≧3
120°
120°
－0.1
120°
KTC
0
KTC
Three flats cutting
at 120°
P/2≦KTC＜H/2
M×1
MC
MC
Head tapping
V  Available for EPHJB・
EPHJBE when P≧8.00
U �Combination with other than
TMC・GVC not available.
Part Number   － L － P － (KC・WKC…etc.)
EPHJB  5 － 350.00 － P4.72 － KC2.5
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1) To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
0.005mm increments
possible
EPYB only
0.0025mm increments
possible
(2) To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation  0.1mm
T d ℓ
4 2 3
6
3 5
8
T d ℓ1
4 2